

Paris, 12 August 2024

Invitation to the FABEC Performance Plan RP4 Consultation Meeting Luxembourg, 4 September 2024

Dear Madam or Sir,

In my capacity as President of the FABEC Council, I am pleased to invite you to the Stakeholder Consultation Meeting on RP4 and the FABEC Performance Plan by the FABEC NSAs (ref. Article 10.4 of the Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) 2019/317) to be held on Wednesday, 4 September 2024 from 10:00 to 15:30 (welcome from 9:30) at the

Eurocontrol Aviation Learning Centre 12 rue Antoine de Saint-Exupéry L-1432 Kirchberg - Luxembourg

Indeed, in order to avoid organisational difficulties due to the Olympic Games taking place in Paris during this period, the FABEC Council has decided to hold this consultation meeting at the venue of the Vice-Presidency.

The consultation will focus on the areas of safety, environment and capacity of the FABEC Performance Plan as well as the associated incentive schemes. The terminal capacity targets and the cost efficiency area will be or have already been consulted at national level by the individual States.

Please register on the FABEC website: <u>A common FABEC Performance Plan | FABEC</u> by 26 August COB. There is no possibility to attend the Consultation Meeting online. At this page you will find the agenda, supporting material and directions to get to the event location.

Stakeholders wishing to contribute with a presentation should contact Eric Chambroy, Chairman of the FABEC Performance Committee (email: eric.chambroy@aviation-civile.gouv.fr).

If you have any practical questions, please do not hesitate to contact Raimund Fridrich, Chairman FABEC ANSP Office (raimund.fridrich@fabec.eu).

Best regards,

Damien Cazé

Directeur général de l'Aviation civile (FABEC Presidency 2024)

